RCMA420
Residual current monitor
for monitoring AC, DC and pulsed  DC currents
in TN and TT systems
Software version D242 V1.2x
RCMA420_D00059_04_M_XXEN/05.2021 Manual EN
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
PO Box 1161 • 35301 Grünberg • Germany

6.5 Residual operating current ranges of the different
measuring current transformers
6.6 Ordering information
Residual operating current ranges Type
10…500 mA CTUB101-CTBC20(P)
30 mA…10 A
CTUB101-CTBC35(P)
CTUB101-CTBC60(P)
RCMA420-D-1 RCMA420-D-2
Response range IΔn 10…500 mA 10…500 mA
Rated frequency 0…2000 Hz 0…2000 Hz
Supply voltage Us* DC 9.6…94 V /
AC 42…460 Hz, 16…72 V
DC 70…300 V /
AC 42…460 Hz,
70…300 V
Art. No.
(B 7… = push-wire
terminal)
B 7404 3001
B 9404 3001
B 7404 3002
B 9404 3002
*Absolute values of the voltage range
39RCMA420_D00059_04_M_XXEN/05.2021
Data
External measuring current transformers
Measuring current transformer connecting cable
Accessories RCMA420
Mounting clip for screw fixing (1 piece per device) ..................................................................................  B 9806 0008
Type Inside diameter (mm) Shielded Art. No.
CTUB101-CTBC20
20 mm
— B78120010
CTUB101-CTBC20P X B78120020
CTUB101-CTBC35
35 mm
— B78120012
CTUB101-CTBC35P X B78120022
CTUB101-CTBC60
60 mm
— B78120014
CTUB101-CTBC60P X  B78120024
Type Length (m) Art. No.
CTX-100 1 B98110080
CTX-250 2,5 B98110081
CTX-500 5 B98110082